

Board Chair: Sue Peters

Chief Executive Officer: Matt McCauley



News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 24, 2022

Media Contact: Kim Benz

Northwest Michigan Works! / Jobs for Michigan's Graduates

231.357.0957

kim.benz@networksnorthwest.org

Northwest Michigan Works! Receives Grant to Provide Healthy Snacks to Local Students

CADILLAC, MI— Local students will be eating healthy snacks thanks to a \$500 grant that Jobs for Michigan's Graduates (JMG), a program of Northwest Michigan Works! and Networks Northwest, is receiving from the Cadillac Area Community Foundation's Youth Advisory Committee (YAC). The snacks will be a supplement to breakfast and lunch foods during school hours for students at Cadillac Innovation High School. The grant will enable about 130 students to have access to healthy snacks.

"Northwest Michigan Works! is excited to have received a Youth Advisory Grant provided by the Cadillac Area Community Foundation," said Terry Vandercook, Chief Program Officer for Networks Northwest. "Funding from this grant will ensure students attending Cadillac Innovation High School start each school day with access to healthy breakfast and lunch foods; a key component to student success. Building strong communities starts with building strong partnerships, we are excited to be partnered with the Cadillac Area Community Foundation on this project."

Northwest Michigan Works! is proud to partner with Jobs for Michigan's Graduates (JMG) in serving the region's youth. JMG is the leading program of Youth Solutions, Inc., a premiere youth opportunity organization on a mission to equip young people with the skills to overcome barriers and win in education, employment, and as citizens. The JMG program consists of a comprehensive set of services designed to help young people achieve education and career goals. The purpose of this program is to inspire and connect youth to achieve a future beyond imagination.

About the Cadillac Area Community Foundation

With the support of many donors, the Cadillac Area Community Foundation has been able to invest more than \$6 million in grants and scholarships back into the Cadillac area. At its core, the Community Foundation is an organization created with gifts from generous people committed to local causes. For

Antrim • Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 networksnorthwest.org



Board Chair: Sue Peters

Chief Executive Officer: Matt McCauley



donors, the Foundation serves as a philanthropic advisor. For the community, the Foundation serves as a convener, a grant maker, and a civic leader. For more information, visit https://cadillacfoundation.org/.

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by emailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution, file format, and file size. Or phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media.

Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10-county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works!, Procurement Technical Assistance Center, various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business, and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our website, networksnorthwest.org. Networks Northwest's member counties are Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.